Massachusetts Mathematics League State Meet 1998

Team Name

Rd.1

Tot. | Rd.2)

Tot.2

Rd.3

Tot.3

Rd.4|Tot.4

Rd.5[Tot.9

Rd.6}

[Tot.qTean

Tot

Rank

Acton-Boxboro

17

17

9

26

11

37

11

48

7

55

19

74

16

90

Canton

17

17

11

28

18

46

21

67

21

88

24

112

16

128

Chemsford

18

18

12

30

13

43

15

58

13

71

24

95

20

115

Falmouth

11

11

19

21

0

21

25

16

41

12

53

Framingham

11

11

10

21

27

11

38

44

20

64

12

76

Lexington

11

11

16

27

45

13

58

71

21

92

16

108

Newton North

14

14

10

24

32

39

48

24

72

20

92

Newton South

15

15

15

30

36

42

47

21

68

16

84

Weymouth

10

10

17

24

29

30

12

42

20

62

MEMBERS OF EACH WINNING TEAM AND ADVISORS:

LARGE

CANTON

CHELMSFORD John Ho, Dorothy Wu, Jennifer Yu, David DeRemer, Mark Kolba
Matt Morency, Rachel Fichtenbaum, Arnab Bhattacharyya

LEXINGTON Jackie Ou, Amal Dorai, Yuen-Jong Liu, Greg Ingolia, Ken
Weinstein, Tim Attanucci, Jason LeeKeenan, Sheaumei Tsai

David Archibald, David Cohen, Michael Forman, Jeff Berton,
Levente Jacob, James Lambropoulos, Dana Burwell, Miriam

Okun
Advisors: Martin Badoian and Bill Sweeney

Advisor: Dick Olson

Advisor: Saleh A. Rahman



Team Name Rd 1 [Tot Rd 2fTot ARd 3[Tot JRd 4[Tot 4 Rd 5|Tot JRd 6[Tot §Tean]TotalRank
Algonquin Reg. 121216 |18 0 |18 |14132|0 {32113(4519 |54]6
ApponequetReg. | 4 |4 |2 |6 |7 {13|4 |17 1 |1810(28}3 [31]11
Belmont 9 1916115191247 |31|5 |36]6 |42]18]60 |4
Burlington 12 {1213 11511 {1616 (2215 {278 351121477
Concord-Carlisle | 14 114 110124 {1337 |7 |44 |11|55]14169}118 (87| 1
Dartmouth 4 1412161319 17116]01]16]5 ]21]0 j21}14
Longmeadow 0101212137101 1111223 |25(13
Plymouth North 3 1317]10{0]1016 |16]2 |18}]6 {246 {30]12
Randolph 2121719 (10{19]14 123|9 {32]16]48|15]|63}2
Sharon 111511611 1171512212 |24|8 {3216 |38|9
St. John's Highschoof 10 {10 | 9 [19] 1 1207 {27]0 {27 |11{3819 [47{7
Swampscott 8 |8 1811619 25|18 |33]1 {34]13]47]12{59}5
Westboro T171219 121121312 {1519 [{24(12]36]{10

MEMBERS OF EACH WINNING TEAM AND ADVISOR:

MEDIUM:

CONCORD-CARLISLE

RANDOLPH

SWAMPSCOTT

Nora Cheng, Steve Hackbarth, Bryan Choi, Pat
Toomey, Jon Sucnik, John Mead

Advisor: Norton Levy
Ravi Patel, Johnny Kwan, Chris Hannigan, Derrick

Cheung, Michael Levine, Ed Tang
Advisor: Annette DiMascio
Ryan Collins, Yifan Yu, Ben Taitelbaum, Hannah
Bowen, Dave Ingram, llya Rudkevich
Advisor: Susan Kallock



Massachusetts Mathematics League State Meet 1998

Team Name |Rd.1{Tot. Rd.2Tot. A Rd.3{Tot. J Rd.4{Tot.4 Rd.5[Tot §Rd.6|Tot.4Tean] TotafRank

Bancroft 8181411218 12017 1271012715 1321313519

Bishop Stang |10{10| 7 {172 {1914 |23 1 |24|15|39|9 |48|4

Bromfield 121128 (2011 |21 |7 |28]6 (34| 9 [43|12{55]2

Deerfield 71711181119 11112014 1241113519 {44|6

Dover-Sherborn{ 9 | 9 | 6 |1515 12014 1241 {2518 133{9 14217

Ipswich 414121613194 (1310 (1311241213618

Maimonides 8181411219 2117 |28|8 |36113149|6 {5512

Mass. Academy| 7 | 7 6 {1311 (148 12210 [22113135]19 {441|6

Weston 1411417 12117 12817 {3511 |36|13|49]18(67|1

Worcester 414 16110]16 (165 |2112 |23 |13|36|9 |4515

MEMBERS OF EACH WINNING TEAM AND ADVISOR
SMALL

WESTON Jeff Listfield, Peter Harley, Jeffries Oliver-Li, Danielle
Sanzone, Derek Yi, Harold Birnbaum
Advisor: Dennis McCowan

BROMFIELD Matthew Saturley, Brandon Ceranowicz, Ann Marie Cody,
Justin Seger, Jeremy Dean, Terance Lee
Advisor: Ron Gaumand

MAIMONIDES Ari Behar, Ethan Merlin, Tsvi Kopelowitz, Ben Shimshak, Ari
Warmflash, Aaron Beckman
Advisor: Mike Schockett



Individual High Scorers

1 Levante Jakab
1 David Cohen
1 David DeRemer
1 Yuen-Jong Liu
1 Ken Weinstein

1 Johnny Kwan

7 John Ho

7 Michael Bailey
9 Sam Daitch

9 Chris Lamie

11 Ray Periner

11 Dave Archibald
11 Michael Forman
11 Richard Hu

11 Jason Leekeenan
11 Alexy Gorshkov
11 Keyvan Xu

11 Ethan Merlin

19 Jeff Berton

19 Bryan Choi

19 Jon Supnik

19 John Mead

19 Paul Niehaus

19 Harold Birnbaum
25 Dan Keshet

25 Sameer Dhond
25 Ann Marie Cody

- 25 Megan Lally

29 Justin Seger

29 Dereck Yi

29 Steve Hackbarth
29 Hannah Bowen
29 Bowei Du

29 Jennifer Yu

29 Rachel Fitchenbaum

29 Alex Shim
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Canton
Chelmsford
Lexington
Lexington
Randolph
Chemstord
Falmouth
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Newton North
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Bromfield
Weston
Concord-Carlisle
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Acton-Boxboro
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Chelmsford
Framingham
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18
18
18
18
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17
16
16
15
15
15
15
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14
14
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14
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